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FALL TRI-STATE OPEN

N/NE-BALL TOURNANMENT
NOVEN\BER 13, 2010
SATURDAY, 12:00 NOON

$500 ADDED

VISIT OUR ALL NEW BLUES AND SPORTS BAR
JUST UPSTAIRS FROM GOLD CROWN AND

ANDY'S ALE HOUSE & GRILLE.

AUCTION
STARTS AT 12:00 SHARP
$10 MINIMUM BID ON A PLAYER
100% PAYBACK GUARANTEED
PAY 1/8TH OF THE FIELD

FORWMAT
TRUE DOUBLE ELIMINATION
NO MAJOR TOURNAMENT WINNERS
RACE TO 7 IN WINNERS BRACKET
RACE TO 6 IN LOSERS BRACKET

REGULATION-TABLE

ENTRIES & PRIZES
$35 ENTRY FEE + $5 GREENS FEE
FREE WARM-UP TIME FROM 9:00 AM
ENTRIES ACCEPTED UP TO DRAWING
100% OF ENTRIES PAYED BACK
PAY 1/4TH OF THE FIELD
$500 ADDED GUARANTEED!

RULES
"NO CONFLICT RULES" IN FORCE
CUE BALL FOULS ONLY
SCOREKEEPERS PROVIDED
ALL OTHER BCA RULES APPLY

GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS

3866 PEACH STREET, ERIE, PA 16509 PHONE 814-866-2035

goldcrownbilliardseriepa.com

""NO CONFLICT RULES" ARE LISTED ON THE WEB SITE




FALL TRI-STATE OPEN
NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

NOVEMBER 13, 2010

TOTAL PRIZES AWARDED: $4525

50 Players X $35 $1,750

Guaranteed Added Amount $500

Total Prize Fund $2,250

FINAL STANDINGS

PLACE NAME PRIZES AUCTION
1ST Jerry Crowe $600.00 $820.00
2ND Shayne Morrow $400.00 $580.00
3RD Jim Davis $300.00 $350.00
4TH Mark Mariani $200.00 $200.00
5TH-6TH Mark Cimperman $150.00 $50.00
5TH-6TH Jason Hornbeck $150.00 $50.00
7TH-8TH Tulio Antonelli $105.00

7TH-8TH Carmen Pruvedenti $105.00

9TH-12TH Brian Barr $60.00

9TH-12TH Mark Creamer $60.00

9TH-12TH Jerry Howard $60.00

9TH-12TH Richard Kish $60.00

Total $2,250.00 $2,050.00

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION

PLACE NAME AVERAGE PRIZES
1ST Shayne Morrow $100.00
2ND Mazen Abouzour $75.00
3RD Don Steele $50.00
Total $225.00



FINAL STANDINGS
FALL TRI-STATE OPEN

NOVEMBER 13, 2010

STANDING NAME HOME TOWN WINS LOSSES
1st Jerry Crowe Bath NY 8 1
2nd Shayne Morrow Erie PA 6 2
3rd Jim Davis Mayfield Village OH 7 2
4th Mark Mariani Youngstown OH 5 2
5th-6th Jason Hornbeck Pittsburgh PA 4 2
5th-6th Mark Cimperman Conneaut Lake PA 3 2
7th-8th Carmen Pruvendenti Erie PA 5 2
7th-8th Tullio Antonelli Cleveland OH 4 2
9th-12th Mark Creamer Spencerport NY 4 2
9th-12th Jerry Howard Buffalo NY 4 2
9th-12th Richard Kish Buffalo NY 4 2
9th-12th Brian Barr Buffalo NY 3 2
13th-16th Mike Martin Youngstown OH 3 2
13th-16th Skip Shumate Youngstown OH 3 2
13th-16th Mike Egbert New Castle PA 3 2
13th-16th Brian Pierkowski Erie PA 2 2
17th-24th Tyler Chess Meadville PA 3 2
17th-24th Chad Turner Volant PA 3 2
17th-24th Butch Weimer Latrobe PA 3 2
17th-24th Rick Wilczewski Erie PA 3 2
17th-24th Brian Thompson Meadville PA 2 2
17th-24th Nick Brucato Conneaut Falls NY 2 2
17th-24th Chuck Yurcich Euklid OH 2 2
17th-24th Don Blevins Warren OH 1 2
25th-32nd Clark Pease Erie PA 2 2
25th-32nd Jim Averill Union City PA 1 2
25th-32nd Benny Beckman Erie PA 1 2
25th-32nd Randy Chess Meadville PA 1 2
25th-32nd Bill Gambino Cleveland OH 1 2
25th-32nd Justin Himes Erie PA 1 2
25th-32nd Ben Jones Cleveland OH 1 2
25th-32nd Dave Mills Buffalo NY 1 2
33rd-48th Mark Bliley Erie PA 1 2
33rd-48th Darrick Eeperto Buffalo NY 1 2
33rd-48th Mazen Abouzour Dearborne Ml 0 2
33rd-48th Kirk Bielanin Buffalo NY 0 2
33rd-48th David Cyphers New Cumberland WV 0 2
33rd-48th Bob Faye Dubois PA 0 2
33rd-48th Bill Frech Niles OH 0 2
33rd-48th Dennis Hollarn Erie PA 0 2
33rd-48th Ed Kap Niles OH 0 2
33rd-48th Pete Marshall Falls Creek PA 0 2
33rd-48th Andrew Phillips Erie PA 0 2
33rd-48th Julie Skripac Youngstown OH 0 2
33rd-48th Don Steele Greensburg PA 0 2
33rd-48th David Tripp Erie PA 0 2
33rd-48th Matt VanParys Erie PA 0 2
33rd-48th Ray Wolfe Erie PA 0 2
49th-50th Nick Coppola Buffalo NY 0 2
49th-50th Denis Mekella Buffalo NY 0 2
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BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION

NAME

Shayne Morrow
Mazen Abouzour
Don Steele

Jim Davis
Carmen Pruvendenti
Mike Martin
Mark Mariani
Mike Egbert
Butch Weimer
Nick Coppola
Brian Barr
Clark Pease
Jim Averill
Jason Hornbeck
Randy Chess
Benny Beckman
Jerry Crowe
Jerry Howard
Mark Cimperman
Bob Faye
Chuck Yurcich
Dave Mills
Tullio Antonelli
Ben Jones
Brian Pierkowski
Richard Kish
Skip Shumate
Denis Mekella
Bill Gambino
Don Blevins
Rick Wilczewski
Mark Creamer
Chad Turner
David Cyphers
Tyler Chess
Brian Thompson
Nick Brucato
Julie Skripac
Justin Himes
Mark Bliley
Darrick Eeperto
Andrew Phillips
Bill Frech

David Tripp
Dennis Hollarn
Ed Kap

Kirk Bielanin
Matt VanParys
Pete Marshall
Ray Wolfe

HOME TOWN

Erie PA
Dearborne Ml
Greensburg PA
Mayfield Village OH
Erie PA
Youngstown OH
Youngstown OH
New Castle PA
Latrobe PA
Buffalo NY
Buffalo NY

Erie PA

Union City PA
Pittsburgh PA
Meadville PA
Erie PA

Bath NY

Buffalo NY
Conneaut Lake PA
Dubois PA
Euklid OH
Buffalo NY
Cleveland OH
Cleveland OH
Erie PA

Buffalo NY
Youngstown OH
Buffalo NY
Cleveland OH
Warren OH

Erie PA
Spencerport NY
Volant PA

New Cumberland WV
Meadville PA
Meadville PA
Conneaut Falls NY
Youngstown OH
Erie PA

Erie PA

Buffalo NY

Erie PA

Niles OH

Erie PA

Erie PA

Niles OH
Buffalo NY

Erie PA

Falls Creek PA
Erie PA

FALL TRI-STATE OPEN
NOVEMBER 13, 2010

BREAK COUNT
AVERAGE

4.5
4.6
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.6
5.7
5.7
5.8
5.8
5.8
5.9
5.9
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.1
6.2
6.2
6.3
6.3
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.7
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.9
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.1
7.2
7.3
7.3
7.4
7.5

NUMBER OF
BREAK COUNTS

40
10
13
41
32
28
34
25
24
11
24
20
10
30
15
10
41
25
24
11
17
19
32
13
18
29
21
11
13
13
23
32
25
11
21
19
19
10
15
15
16
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