FALL

TRI-STATE OPEN GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA NOVEMBER 13, 2010

Page 1	Index
Page 2	Flyer
Page 3	Prizes
Page 4	Final Standings
Page 5	Break Count Averages



FALL TRI-STATE OPEN

NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT NOVEMBER 13, 2010 SATURDAY, 12:00 NOON

\$500 ADDED



VISIT OUR ALL NEW BLUES AND SPORTS BAR JUST UPSTAIRS FROM GOLD CROWN AND ANDY'S ALE HOUSE & GRILLE.



AUCTION

STARTS AT 12:00 SHARP \$10 MINIMUM BID ON A PLAYER 100% PAYBACK GUARANTEED PAY 1/8TH OF THE FIELD

FORMAT

TRUE DOUBLE ELIMINATION NO MAJOR TOURNAMENT WINNERS RACE TO 7 IN WINNERS BRACKET RACE TO 6 IN LOSERS BRACKET

GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS

3866 PEACH STREET, ERIE, PA 16509 PHONE 814-866-2035 goldcrownbilliardseriepa.com

"NO CONFLICT RULES" ARE LISTED ON THE WEB SITE

REGULATION-TABLE

ENTRIES & PRIZES

\$35 ENTRY FEE + \$5 GREENS FEE FREE WARM-UP TIME FROM 9:00 AM ENTRIES ACCEPTED UP TO DRAWING 100% OF ENTRIES PAYED BACK PAY 1/4TH OF THE FIELD \$500 ADDED GUARANTEED!

RULES

"NO CONFLICT RULES" IN FORCE CUE BALL FOULS ONLY SCOREKEEPERS PROVIDED ALL OTHER BCA RULES APPLY

FALL TRI-STATE OPEN NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT **NOVEMBER 13, 2010**

TOTAL PRIZES AWARDED: \$4525

50 Players X \$35	\$1,750
Guaranteed Added Amount	\$500
Total Prize Fund	\$2,250

FINAL STANDINGS

PLACE NAME		PRIZES	AUCTION
1ST	Jerry Crowe	\$600.00	\$820.00
2ND	Shayne Morrow	\$400.00	\$580.00
3RD	Jim Davis	\$300.00	\$350.00
4TH	Mark Mariani	\$200.00	\$200.00
5TH-6TH 5TH-6TH	Mark Cimperman Jason Hornbeck	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$50.00 \$50.00
7TH-8TH 7TH-8TH	Tulio Antonelli Carmen Pruvedenti	\$105.00 \$105.00	
9TH-12TH 9TH-12TH 9TH-12TH 9TH-12TH 9TH-12TH	Brian Barr Mark Creamer Jerry Howard Richard Kish	\$60.00 \$60.00 \$60.00 \$60.00	
Total		\$2,250.00	\$2,050.00

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION

PLACE	NAME	AVERAGE	PRIZES
1ST	Shayne Morrow		\$100.00
2ND	Mazen Abouzour		\$75.00
3RD	Don Steele		\$50.00
Total			\$225.00

FINAL STANDINGS FALL TRI-STATE OPEN NOVEMBER 13, 2010

1stJerry CroweBath NY812ndShayne MorrowErie PA623rdJim DavisMayfield Village OH72	
2nd Shayne Morrow Erie PA 6 2	
4th Mark Mariani Youngstown OH 5 2	
5th-6th Jason Hornbeck Pittsburgh PA 4 2	
5th-6th Mark Cimperman Conneaut Lake PA 3 2	
7th-8th Carmen Pruvendenti Erie PA 5 2	
7th-8th Tullio Antonelli Cleveland OH 4 2	
9th-12th Mark Creamer Spencerport NY 4 2	
9th-12th Jerry Howard Buffalo NY 4 2	
9th-12th Richard Kish Buffalo NY 4 2	
9th-12th Brian Barr Buffalo NY 3 2	
Still StandardStill	
•	
17th-24th Tyler Chess Meadville PA 3 2	
17th-24thChad TurnerVolant PA3217th-24thButch WeimerLatrobe PA32	
17th-24th Rick Wilczewski Erie PA 3 2	
17th-24th Brian Thompson Meadville PA 2 2	
17th-24th Nick Brucato Conneaut Falls NY 2 2	
17th-24th Chuck Yurcich Euklid OH 2 2	
17th-24th Don Blevins Warren OH 1 2	
25th-32nd Clark Pease Erie PA 2 2	
25th-32nd Jim Averill Union City PA 1 2	
25th-32nd Benny Beckman Erie PA 1 2	
25th-32nd Randy Chess Meadville PA 1 2	
25th-32ndBill GambinoCleveland OH12	
25th-32nd Justin Himes Erie PA 1 2	
25th-32ndBen JonesCleveland OH12	
25th-32nd Dave Mills Buffalo NY 1 2	
33rd-48thMark BlileyErie PA12	
33rd-48th Darrick Eeperto Buffalo NY 1 2	
33rd-48th Mazen Abouzour Dearborne MI 0 2	
33rd-48th Kirk Bielanin Buffalo NY 0 2	
33rd-48th David Cyphers New Cumberland WV 0 2	
33rd-48th Bob Faye Dubois PA 0 2	
33rd-48th Bill Frech Niles OH 0 2	
33rd-48th Dennis Hollarn Erie PA 0 2	
33rd-48th Ed Kap Niles OH 0 2	
33rd-48th Pete Marshall Falls Creek PA 0 2	
33rd-48th Andrew Phillips Erie PA 0 2	
33rd-48th Julie Skripac Youngstown OH 0 2	
33rd-48th Don Steele Greensburg PA 0 2	
33rd-48th David Tripp Erie PA 0 2	
33rd-48th Matt VanParys Erie PA 0 2	
33rd-48th Ray Wolfe Erie PA 0 2	
49th-50th Nick Coppola Buffalo NY 0 2	
49th-50thDenis MekellaBuffalo NY02	

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION FALL TRI-STATE OPEN NOVEMBER 13, 2010

STANDING	NAME	HOME TOWN	BREAK COUNT AVERAGE	NUMBER OF BREAK COUNTS
1	Shayne Morrow	Erie PA	4.5	40
2	Mazen Abouzour	Dearborne MI	4.6	10
3	Don Steele	Greensburg PA	5.2	13
4	Jim Davis	Mayfield Village OH	5.3	41
5	Carmen Pruvendenti	Erie PA	5.4	32
6	Mike Martin	Youngstown OH	5.5	28
7	Mark Mariani	Youngstown OH	5.6	34
8	Mike Egbert	New Castle PA	5.6	25
9	Butch Weimer	Latrobe PA	5.7	24
10	Nick Coppola	Buffalo NY	5.7	11
11	Brian Barr	Buffalo NY	5.8	24
12	Clark Pease	Erie PA	5.8	20
13	Jim Averill	Union City PA	5.8	10
14	Jason Hornbeck	Pittsburgh PA	5.9	30
15	Randy Chess	Meadville PA	5.9	15
16	Benny Beckman	Erie PA	6.0	10
17	Jerry Crowe	Bath NY	6.0	41
18	Jerry Howard	Buffalo NY	6.0	25
19	Mark Cimperman	Conneaut Lake PA	6.1	23
20	Bob Faye	Dubois PA	6.2	11
20	Chuck Yurcich	Euklid OH	6.2	17
22	Dave Mills	Buffalo NY	6.3	19
23	Tullio Antonelli	Cleveland OH	6.3	32
23	Ben Jones	Cleveland OH	6.6	13
24 25	Brian Pierkowski	Erie PA	6.6	18
25 26	Richard Kish	Buffalo NY	6.6	29
20	Skip Shumate		6.6	23
28	Denis Mekella	Youngstown OH Buffalo NY	6.7	11
28	Bill Gambino	Cleveland OH	6.8	13
30	Don Blevins	Warren OH	6.8	13
31	Rick Wilczewski	Erie PA	6.8	23
32	Mark Creamer	Spencerport NY	6.9	32
32	Chad Turner	Volant PA	7.0	25
33 34	David Cyphers	New Cumberland WV	7.0	11
34 35	Tyler Chess	Meadville PA	7.0	21
36	Brian Thompson	Meadville PA	7.0	19
30 37	Nick Brucato	Conneaut Falls NY	7.1	19
38			7.3	10
30 39	Julie Skripac	Youngstown OH		
39 40	Justin Himes Mark Bliley	Erie PA Erie PA	7.3 7.4	15 15
40 41	Darrick Eeperto	Buffalo NY	7.5	16
41			7.5	>10
42	Andrew Phillips	Erie PA	-	
	Bill Frech	Niles OH Erio DA	-	>10
44 45	David Tripp Dennis Hollarn	Erie PA Erio BA	-	>10 >10
45 46		Erie PA Nilos OH	-	
46	Ed Kap Kirk Biologia	Niles OH	-	>10 >10
47	Kirk Bielanin	Buffalo NY	-	>10 >10
48	Matt VanParys	Erie PA	-	>10
49 50	Pete Marshall	Falls Creek PA	-	>10
50	Ray Wolfe	Erie PA	-	>10